FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	02-17-199	99	R SHEE		RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-001 (30 14) Tab pettings □ □ ▼			_Y	,	▼ ▼
to the Honorable Commissioner of	1009658	55	e attached o	original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10000		nd address	s of receiving par	ty(ies)
' Index Industries, Inc. 1645 Eastern Ave., SE Grand Rapids, MI	COV	_	Address:	orporate Trus	
S Corporation-State HT	Partnership	 City: <u>Wi</u>	ddress: 12	209 Orange St	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 28 No	☐ Asso	ciation		
3	Merger Change of Name	☐ Limite ☑ Corp ☐ Othe	ed Partner oration-Sta r	ship ate DE	mestic represetative designation
Execution Date: 31 March 1998				rate document from ass	ignment)
		Additional name	e(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes	BL NO
Application number(s) or patent number(A. Trademark Application No.(s)		1,92 2,05 2,05	21,351 55,204 52,712	gistration No.(s) 2,093,214 1,840,192 1,840,119 1,712,859	1,704,502 1,781,493 1,755,995 2,076,738 1,673,932
·	Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence			pplications and ved:	12
Name: Karen DeAngelo Internal Address: BetzDearborn Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00 E			
02/16/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000071 022260 1921351 D1 FC:481 40.00 CH		¥X Auti	horized to	be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 4636 Somerton Ros	ad	8. Deposi			
City: Trevose State: PA	ZIP: 19053		02-2		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true a	nd correct ∩	and any attached	a copy is a true copy of
Karen DeAngelo Name of Person Signing	_lare	Signature C	gelo_	- <u>-</u> -	8 February 1999 Date
	mber of pages including	cover sheet, atta	chments, and	document: 5	

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Index Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at 1645 Eastern Ave., S. E., Grand Rapids, Michigan, has used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A which are registered or applied for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, **DRC**, **LTD**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Index Industries**, **Inc.** does hereby assign unto the said **DRC**, **LTD**. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations and applications thereof.

Executed this 31st day of March, 1998.		Index Industries, Inc. By:
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS.	
COUNTY OF KENT)	
known to me personally and it document acknowledged and	n the capacity ir d affirmed that I	fore me appeared harres landendera in which he has signed, and after executing this he did so freely and in the capacity indicated, and so in that capacity and on behalf of that Notan Public
My Commission Expires:	119701	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0737

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY	/ANIA:
COUNTY OF BUCKS	:
I, Karen	De Angelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify
that the attached is a	De Angelo, a Notary Public, hereby certify true and correct copy of the Deed of
Assignment from	m Index Industries Inc. to DRC
Ltd dated Ma	m Index Industries, Inc. to DRC, urch 31,1998
8 February 199	9 Raren Ne Angelo
Date ()	Notary Public()
	Notarial Seal Karen DeAngelo, Notary Public
	Bensalem Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0738

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE.	RENEWAL DATE	SERIAL NO.
AGNI-DIESEL	1,921,351	9/26/95	10/26/05	
BUG-EYE	2,055,204	4/22/97	4/22/07	
BUG-OUT	2,052,712	4/15/97	4/15/07	
COMFORT ZONE	2,093,214	9/2/97	9/2/07	
DIVAGATE				75/377,570
FLAME RITE	1,840,192	6/21/94	6/21/04	
HOT STUFF	1,840,119	6/21/94	6/21/04	
ОТТ	1,712,859	9/8/92	9/8/02	
отт	1,704,502	8/4/92	8/4/92	
ОТТ	1,781,493	7/13/93	7/13/03	
PAY-LODE				75/379,188
SMOKE KILLER	1,755,995	3/2/93	3/2/03	
SUPER STAR				75/106,627
TRILLIUM	2,076,738	7/8/97	7/8/07	
V.P.	1,673,932	2/4/92	2/4/02	
WATER LOG				75/265,270

#198833—08238-001—3/31/98

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0739